

Index

- Abuses:
 - with annuities, 171, 176, 178–180
 - in financial services, 20, 51
 - with life insurance, 216–219, 228–230
- Academic background:
 - about, 91–92
 - beyond index investing, 122–123
 - Brinson and the importance of asset allocation, 115–117
 - Center for Research in Security Prices, 92–93
 - defining risk, 94
 - Fama and efficient market hypothesis, 105–108
 - Fama and French and the three-factor model, 118–123
 - index fund investing origins, 103–114
 - Markowitz and the idea of risk, 93–101
 - problems with indexing, 114–115
 - Sharpe and the Capital Asset Pricing Model, 101–105
 - weaknesses in the theories, 117–118
- Accountants, 17, 13
- Account trading, 204
- Accumulation annuity, 173–174
- Accumulation phase, 171
- Active management:
 - about, 77–78
 - asset allocation problems, 37–40
 - Black Monday, 1987, 40–42
 - demise of wall street, 78–82
 - fee-based advisory services, 48–51
 - futility of, 84–88
 - media and the market, 82–84
 - moral hazards, 78–82
 - mutual funds, 31–36
 - specialized approaches to, 42–46
 - stock picking, 46–48
 - timing the market, 89–90
- Active managers, 85, 129
- Active trading, 72
- Adjusted IRAs, 199
- AIG (insurance company), 59, 78, 185–186
- Alpha, 35
- American Institute for Certified Professional Accountants (AICPA), 17
- American National Bank, 111, 112
- Annual exclusions, 275–276
- Annual income, 189
- Annual investment review, 210
- Annual renewable insurance, 221
- Annual withdrawal rate, 61
- Annuities:
 - annuitizing, 174
 - charges on, 176
 - commissions on, 175
 - deferred, 187
 - deferred income, 186–188
 - EAGR system, 188–189
 - fees on, 185
 - income riders, 183–185
 - as income tool, 171–190
 - index annuities, 179–183
 - insurance company risk, 185–186
 - longevity and point-in-time risk allocation, 189–190
 - longevity annuity, 186–188
 - retirement planning model, 188–189
 - understanding, 171–179
 - variable income annuities, 183–185
- Applicable exclusion amount, 275
- Appreciation and tax basis, 278

- Approach determination, 129–131
- Asset allocation:
 - for 401(k) account, 209
 - about, 26–30
 - business model, 26–30
 - implementation of, 28–30
 - limitations of, 34
 - vs. market timing, 116
 - methodology issues, 39
 - optimal, 27
 - risk importance, 27–28
- Asset allocation importance, 115–117
- Asset allocation methodology, 36
- Asset allocation problems, 37–40
 - fund naming inconsistencies, 38–39
 - issues with, 39–40
 - manager limitations, 39
 - optimization calculations, 37–38
- Asset allocation software, 33
- Asset allocation strategy, 99
- Asset classes:
 - vs. mutual funds, 29
 - purchase of, 122
 - star ratings by, 46
- Asset class investing, 131
- Asset class performance, 155
- Auction-rate municipal bonds, 160
- Auto insurance:
 - vs. life insurance, 219
 - vs. long-term-care insurance, 248–249
- Average lifespan, 242
- Averaging effect, 96

- Back-end surrender charge, 175, 178
- Bank of America, 78
- Banz, Rolf, 122
- Barber, Brad, 55
- Basis points vs. percentage points, 49
- Bear markets, 153–155
- Bear Stearns, 59, 78, 84, 205
- Beebower, Gilbert L., 116
- Behavioral finance:
 - disposition effect, 72
 - narrow framing, narrow temporal framing, 71
 - optimism and overconfidence, 72
 - persuasion effect, 73
 - professors of, 69–70
- Benchmarks vs. investment vehicles, 114

- Beneficiaries:
 - designation of, 261
 - estate as, 200, 207
 - of insurance, 219
 - of IRA and company retirement plans, 198–200
 - naming, 209
 - nonspouse beneficiaries, 199–200
 - surviving spouse, 199
 - trust as, 200, 208
 - of trusts, 257, 262
- Benefit cuts, 67
- Bernstein, Peter L., 91, 105, 106
- Beta, 102, 103, 146
- Black boxes, 42–43
- Black Monday, 1987, 40–42
- Bogle, John, 111, 112, 114, 132
- Bogle on Mutual Funds: New Perspectives for the Intelligent Investor* (Bogle), 132
- Bond funds, 28
- Bond length, 143
- Bonds:
 - about, 142–144
 - concerns about, 144–145
 - vs. equities, 117
 - vs. equity ratio, 153
 - in portfolios, 145
 - risks in, 142
 - vs. stocks, 158
- Bond strategy, 144
- Bonuses, 80
- Bonus interest rates, 177
- Booth, David, 111, 112, 122
- Borrowing against life insurance, 230–231
- Breakpoints in mutual funds, 32
- Brinson, Gary, 115–117
- Brinson Partners, 116
- Broker-dealers, 16, 32, 48
- Buffett, Warren, 86, 107–108
- Business continuation agreement, 285
- Business generational transfer, 61
- Business model:
 - asset allocation, 26–30
 - building, 18
 - creation of, 17–23
 - evolution of, 19
 - mutual funds, 24–26
 - product evolution, 23–26

- tax shelters and limited partnerships, 20–23
- value proposition for independent broker-dealers, 20
- Business owners, 60, 62–63
- Business Week* magazine, 24
- Buy-and-hold investing, 108, 131
- Buy-and-hold strategy, 32
- Buyout agreements, 285
- Buyout price, 285
- Buy-sell agreements, 284
- “Capital Asset Prices: A Theory of Market Equilibrium under Conditions of Risk” (Sharpe), 104
- Capital asset pricing model (CAPM), 101–105
- Capital gains:
 - from active trading, 139
 - and annuities, 175–176, 179, 183
 - and company stock, 138
 - and IRAs, 206
 - and long-term-care (LTC), 243
 - from mutual funds, 138
 - tax basis, 277–278
 - and trusts, 263, 288
- Capital gains and losses, 138
- Capital gains tax rate, 179
- Capital gains treatment, 175
- Capital Ideas: The Improbable Origins of Modern Wall Street* (Bernstein), 91
- Capitalization-weighted index, 110
- Carryover basis, 274, 278
- Carter, Jimmy, 13
- Cash value and policy lapse, 225–227
- Cash-value life insurance, 217, 220
- Cash-value products, 222, 232
- Cash values, 224
- C corporations, 287
- Center for Research in Security Prices (CRSP), 92–93, 121
- Certified Financial Planner (CFP), 26
- Certified professional accountants (CPAs), 17
- Charitable donations, 267–268
- Charitable gifting of IRA, 196
- Charitable lead trusts, 255
- Charitable remainder trusts, 255
- Charles Schwab (discount broker), 48, 49
- Charting, 43
- Chronic disabling conditions/diseases, 244, 246
- Clients:
 - expectation management, 40–41
 - letter to, 159–161
 - wants, 24
- Commission structure, 216
- Commodity funds, 161
- Commodity traders, 63–64
- Common law states, 267
- Common mistakes made with IRAs:
 - accumulation, 203–204
 - and company retirement plans, 203–208
 - before death, 207
 - inherited wealth, 207–208
 - in retirement age, 204–207
- Common mistakes made with qualified plans, 203–208
- Common mistakes made with self-directed plans, 203–208
- Common sense vs. estate principles, 279–280
- Community property states, 267
- Company retirement plans, 203
- Company stock risk, 203, 205
- Complexity, 254–255
- Computing power, 98–99, 100, 105, 109, 113
- Concentrated investments, 97
- Correlations, 101
- Correlation table, 99
- Costs:
 - of active management, 131–134
 - of long-term-care insurance, 248
 - of not providing for long-term-care insurance, 244–246
 - of nursing care, 241
 - of waiting to buy long-term-care insurance, 247–248
- Covariances, 96–98, 101
- Cox, Christopher, 48
- Cramer, Jim, 84
- Credit risk, 142, 144
- Custodial care, 246
- Dalbar, 54
- Danko, William D., 65

- Day-trading facilities, 55
- Death. *See also* life insurance; probate:
 - buy-sell agreements, 285
 - common mistakes made with IRAs
 - before, 207
 - with estate as beneficiary, 202
 - estate taxes, 276
 - gifts prior to, 278
 - IRA distributions after, 197, 199
 - living trusts, 262–264
 - median age for, 172
 - of parents, 256
 - payable on death (POD) insurance
 - policies, 261
 - of second spouse, 235, 269
 - of spouse, 271
 - stepped-up basis after, 175–176, 277
 - taxation, 273–274
 - taxes due after, 198
 - transfer on death (TOD), 261
- Death benefit, 178
- Death benefit guarantee, 177
- Defective grantor trusts, 255, 288
- Deferred income, 186–188
- Deferred income annuity, 187
- Defined benefit plan, 193
- Defined contribution plan, 193
- Defining risk, 94
- Demise of wall street:
 - about, 78
 - hedge funds, 80–82
 - moral hazards, 79–80
- Demutualized companies, 218, 229
- Designated beneficiaries, 198
- Determination of disability, 264
- Dimensional Fund Advisors (DFA):
 - access to, 130
 - depth and breadth of securities in, 108
 - first contact with, 92, 126–127
 - first fund, 112
 - founding of, 112
 - and modern portfolio theory, 127
 - origins of, 122
- Disability determination, 264
- Disaster-level medical care, 241–244
- Discount brokers, 47, 49
- Disposition effect, 72
- Diversification:
 - importance of, 95
 - insufficient, 72
 - lack of, 98
- Divorce:
 - asset holding, 259
 - intergenerational inheritance and, 286
 - and IRA beneficiaries, 198, 209
- Donees, 275
- Do not resuscitate (DNR), 266
- Double taxation, 201
- Dow Jones Industrial Average (DJIA), 24, 109
- Down markets, 13
- Due diligence on real estate partnerships, 21
- Durable health care power of attorney, 265
- Durable power of attorney, 265
- Durable powers, 265–266
- EAGR system, 188–189
- Economic Growth and Tax Relief Reconciliation Act of 2001 (EGTRRA), 274
- Efficient frontier, 93, 99–101
- Efficient market hypothesis, 105–108
- Elimination period, 247
- Elliot wave theory, 44
- Ellis, Charles, 87
- Emergency money, 188
- Emotions of investing, 53–60
 - information overload, 56–58
 - online trading will make you rich theory, 55–56
 - stocks, emotional connection to, 58–60
- Employee Retirement Income Security Act (ERISA), 191
- Employees, 62–63
- Employee stock ownership plans (ESOPs), 289
- Enron, 59, 206
- Entrepreneurs, 62–63, 292
- Entrepreneurship, 42
- Equilibrium, 103
- Equities vs. bonds, 117
- Equity index annuity, 179
- Equity market risk, 140
- Equity premium, 155–158
- Estate as beneficiaries, 200, 207
- Estate planning implications, 254

- Estate planning wealth transfer:
 - about, 253, 255
 - basics of, 262–267
 - common sense vs. estate principles, 279–280
 - community property states, 267
 - complexity of, 254–255
 - durable powers, 265–266
 - estate taxation, 273–275
 - gifts, 275–277
 - goals of, 257–262
 - irrevocable trusts, 278–279
 - living trusts, 262–264, 268–273
 - living wills, 265–266
 - next generation, 267–268
 - probate avoidance, 260–262
 - property ownership, 255–257
 - revocable trusts, 278–279
 - tax basis, 277–278
 - taxes, 273, 278–279
 - title holding, 257
 - tort liability protection, 259–260
 - wills, 264–265
- Estate taxation, 273–275
- Estate taxes, 197, 201, 255, 267, 273
- Estate tax qualified exemption, 269
- E-Trade, 55
- Evolution of business model, 19
- Excessive trading, 55
- Expected returns:
 - future, 29
 - vs. historical returns, 28
 - long-term, 101
- Expected utility theory, 70
- Expense ratio, 131

- Fama, Eugene F. “Gene,” 87–88
- Fama and French and three-factor model, 118–123
- Fama and the Efficient Market Hypothesis, 105–108
- Fama/French strategy, 134
- Family business, conflicts regarding, 283
- Family business, inheritance issues:
 - about, 281
 - family example, 282–284
 - family inheritance issues, 282
 - family leader, absence of, 284–286
 - family meeting, 291–292
 - generation ahead, 286
 - heirlooms, 291
 - insurance, 286–287
 - jewelry, 291
 - problem solving, 287–288
 - specialized inheritance techniques, 288–290
 - vacation homes, 290
- Family fights, 286
- Family inheritance issues, 282
- Family leader, absence of, 284–286
- Family limited partnerships, 255
- Family meeting, 291–292
- Family protection, 189
- Family reasonable test, 284
- Family trusts, 202, 271
- Fannie Mae, 78
- Federal Reserve, 13
- Federal Trade Commission (FTC), 17
- Fee-based advisory services, 31, 48–51
- Fee-based programs, 50
- Feeder advisers, 159–160
- Fees on assets under management, 49–50
- Fee structures of mutual funds, 48
- Fiduciary obligation, 50
- Fiduciary obligation vs. suitability
 - standard of care, 51
- Fiduciary responsibilities, 137
- Financial Analysts Journal*, 105, 116
- Financial bug, 40
- Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA), 51
- Financial media, 24, 82
- Financial planning business model, 23
- Financial planning industry, 15
- Financial pornography, 84
- Financial underwriting, 237
- Firm-specific risk, 102
- Fixed-income securities, 166, 170
- Flexible premium annuity, 173
- Forbes* (magazine), 87, 88
- Fortune* (magazine), 112
- Foundations, 69
- 401(K) account, 72
 - after-tax contribution, 206
 - annual investment review, 210
 - asset allocation for, 209
 - frequently asked questions regarding, 208–210

- 401(K) plan, 64–65, 66
- Frauds, 22
- Freddie Mac, 78
- French, Kenneth, 88, 118–123
- Frequently asked questions regarding
 - 401(k) account, 208–210
- Friedman, Milton, 95
- Fundamental investing vs. technical investing, 44
- Fund naming inconsistencies, 38–39
- Funds. *See* mutual funds:
- Futility of active management, 84–88
- Future returns of REITs, 38

- Gallagher, Terry, 19
- Generation-skipping taxes, 197
- Generation-skipping transfer tax (GST tax), 273
- Generation-skipping trusts, 253, 272–273
- Gifting, 196
- Gifts, 275–277, 288
- Gift taxes, 197, 273
- Goals of estate planning wealth transfer, 257–262
- Go-anywhere funds, 35
- Goldman Sachs, 78
- Gold traders, 63
- Grantor annuity trusts (GRATs), 255
- Grantors, 262
- Grantor trusts, 255, 257, 288
- Great Depression, 154
- Gross estate, 274
- Growth companies, 119
- Growth funds, 139
- Guaranteed account, 203–204
- Guaranteed annual income, 185
- Guaranteed values, 224
- Guaranteed vs. expected mortality charges, 227
- Guaranteed vs. projected results, 230
- Guardian of person or estate, 264

- Head and shoulders formation patterns, 44
- Health exam, 237–238
- Hedge fund charges, 81
- Hedge funds, 80–82, 160
- Hedging techniques, 81
- Heinrich, Marcus K., 19

- Heirlooms, 291
- Herd mentality, 61
- High interest rates, 13
- Hindsight analysis, 44
- Historical returns, 101
- Historical returns vs. expected returns, 28
- Homeowner's policy, 259
- Hood, L. Randolph, 116
- Hot funds, 37
- Hudetz, Joe, 14

- Ibbotson Associates, Inc., 29, 39
- Immediate annuity, 168
- Incidents of ownership, 269
- Income limits, 195
- Income planning, 205
- Income riders, 183–185
- Income streams, 169
- Income taxes, 197, e
- Income tool, 171–190
- Independent broker-dealers, 20
- Index annuities, 179–183
- Indexes vs. mutual funds, 85
- Index fund investing origins:
 - about, 108, 111
 - DFA's first fund, 112
 - inventing index funds, 111
 - John Bogle and the Vanguard Funds, 112–114
- Index funds, 104, 109–111
- Indexing problems, 114–115
- Indexing strategy, 131
- Index investing, 122–123
- Index replication, 115
- Index strategy, 133
- Individual investors:
 - behavioral finance, 69–73
 - bottom line, 73
 - emotions of investing, 53–60
 - inherited wealth, 67–69
 - wealth creation and investment style, 60–69
- Individual retirement accounts. *See* IRAs (individual retirement accounts):
- Inflation, 13
- Inflation rate, 157
- Inflation risks, 66
- Information overload, 56–58
- Inheritance, life insurance for, 168

- Inheritance challenges, 68
Inheritance taxes, 197
Inherited IRAs, 199, 200–202, 206, 207–208
Inherited wealth, 67–69, 207–208
Inordinate risks, 61
In-service distribution, 204
Insider knowledge, 106
Institutional funds, 50
Institutional Investor, 105
Insufficient diversification, 72
Insurance company risk, 185–186
Insurance dividends, 218
Insurance exam, 237–238
Insurance policies. *See also* life insurance;
long-term-care (LTC) insurance:
commission structure, 233
family business, inheritance issues, 286–287
homeowner's policy, 259
insurance dividends, 218
interest sensitive, 224, 225
irrevocable insurance trusts, 284
level term, 221, 227
minimum guarantees, 228
mutual insurance companies, 217–218
participating whole life, 218
payable on death (POD), 261
permanent life, 220, 222–223
purpose of, 184
second-to-die life, 198
term insurance, 217, 220, 221–222
umbrella insurance policies, 259
universal life insurance, 220, 222
variable, 224, 225, 227
variable insurance life (VUL), 228
variable universal life, 222
whole life, 220, 222, 223–224
Insurance riders, 184
Interest rates:
high, 13
long-term direction of, 144
risks from, 142
Interest sensitive insurance policies, 224, 225
International Association of Financial Planning (IAFP), 15
International investing, 33
Internet, information quality on, 84
Internet bubble, 128–129
Intestate condition, 258
Introducing broker-dealers, 16
Investment Advisor Representative (IAR), 51
Investment Company Institute (ICI), 113
Investment News, 48
Investment policy, 116
Investment return, 26
Investments:
monthly performance of, 140–142
risk as volatility, 140–142
Investment strategy, 116
Investment vehicles vs. benchmarks, 114
Investor behavior, 55
IRAs (individual retirement accounts), 66, 191–193
charitable gifting of, 196
common mistakes made with
accumulation, 203–204
conversions of, 195
custodian of, 206
disposition of, 192
maximum annual contributions, 196
and Roth IRAs, 194–196
state taxes on, 202
very large, 197–198
IRAs and company retirement plans, 191–211
basics of, 193–194
beneficiaries, 198–200
common mistakes made with, 203–208
individual retirement accounts (IRAs), 191–193
inherited IRAs, 200–202
IRAs and Roth IRAs, 194–196
taxes and withdrawals, 196–198
very large IRAs, 197–198
Irrational investors, 70
Irrevocable insurance trusts, 284
Irrevocable trusts, 263, 278–279, 288
IRS discounts, 289
IRS reasonable test, 284
Jensen, Michael, 87, 106
Jewelry, 291
Joint ownership, 255
Joint tenancy, 256, 260

- Joint tenants in common with rights of survivorship (JTWRO), 256
- Journal of Business*, 105
- Journal of Finance*, 93, 105
- Journal of Financial Planning*, 88
- Kahneman, Daniel, 69–70
- Keynes, John Maynard, 97
- Kite, Tom, 14, 17
- Kite, Howard S., 19, 215–216
- Legg Mason Value Trust, 86
- Lehman Brothers, 59, 78, 205
- Letters of office, 258
- Level term insurance, 221, 227
- Leveraged (ESOPs), 289
- Life expectancy, 224
- Life insurance:
 - about, 215–217
 - abuses of, 216–219, 228–230
 - vs. auto insurance, 219
 - borrowing against, 230–231
 - buying, 236–238
 - cash value and policy lapse, 225–227
 - cash value products, 232
 - dislike of, 219–220
 - expectations from, 239
 - funding retirement with, 231
 - guidelines for purchasing, 233–234
 - for inheritance, 168
 - need for, 238–239
 - obtaining, 232–234
 - permanent insurance, 222–223
 - term insurance, 221–222
 - to transfer wealth, 234–236
 - types of, 220–221
 - underwriting process, 237–238
 - universal life, 224–228
 - universal life, revised, 227–228
 - whole life, 223–224
- Life insurance trusts, 255
- Life settlement companies, 173
- Lifespan, 242
- Limited partnerships, 16, 283
- Liquidity, 118, 132
- Living trusts, 201
 - for estate planning wealth transfer, 262–264
 - generation-skipping trusts, 272–273
 - second marriages and QTIP trust, 272
 - uses of, 268–273
- Living wills, 265–266
- Load percentage, 25
- Loads, 32
- Longer-term bonds, 28
- Longevity, 188
- Longevity and point-in-time risk
 - allocation, 189–190
- Longevity annuity, 186–188
- Longevity risks, 184, 189
- Long-term capital gains, 277
- Long-term care, 189
- Long-term-care (LTC) insurance, 241–249
 - vs. auto insurance, 248–249
 - cost of not providing for, 244–246
 - cost of waiting to buy, 247–248
 - disaster-level medical care, 241–244
 - inevitability of need for, 249
 - Medicare fallacy, 246–247
- Long-term expected returns, 101
- Long-term health care, 243, 244
- Long-term health events risk, 244
- Long-term investment strategy, 32
- Long-term investors, 41
- Loss aversion, 71
- Madness of crowds, 106
- Madoff, Bernie, 22, 73, 78, 159
- Malkiel, Burton G., 108
- Manager and investment staff costs, 136–137
- Manager limitations, 39
- Managing risk, 21
- Marginal tax rate, 21
- Marital property, 279
- Market collapse, 77
- Market rate of return, 103
- Market risk, 94, 102, 153. *See also* volatility
- Markets, efficiency and randomness of, 70
- Market timing, 42–43
 - vs. asset allocation, 116
- Market-weighted index, 110
- Markowitz, Harry, 72, 98, 101, 208
 - efficient frontier, 99–101
 - and idea of risk, 93–101
 - modern portfolio theory, 93

- Markowitz and the idea of risk:
 about, 93
 covariance, 96–98
 defining risk, 94
 Markowitz and the efficient frontier,
 99–101
 modern portfolio theory, 95
 optimal portfolio creation, 98–99
- McQuown, John, 112
- Mean, 101
- Mean-variance optimization, 101
- Media and the market, 82–84
- Medicaid, 241
- Medical conditions, 239
- Medical underwriting, 237
- Medicare, 241
- Medicare fallacy, 246–247
- Merrill Lynch, 78
- Miller, Bill, 86
- Miller, Jake, 126
- Miller, Merton H., 101
- Minimum distribution penalty, 197
- Mistakes, 22. *See also under* common mistakes
- Model development, 42
- Model investment strategy, 28
- Modern portfolio theory, 87, 95, 127
- Money* magazine, 83
- Money managers, 129
- Money-market account, 203–204
- Monte Carlo simulation, 167
- Moral hazard, 78–82
- Morgan Stanley, 78
- Morningstar, 38, 45, 83
- Morningstar tear sheets, 56–57
- Mortality, 188
- Mortality and expense charges, 178
- Mortality charges, 220, 222, 227
- Murray, Nick, 153
- Mutual funds:
 for asset allocation portfolios,
 33–34
 vs. asset classes, 29
 asset class identification, 35
 breakpoints in, 32
 business model, 24–26
 classification of, 38
 early days of, 24
 families of, 33
 fee structures, 48
 holding period, 55
 indexes vs., 85
 manager selection, 40, 47
 managers of, 34–37
 mutual fund supermarket, 49–51
 prospectuses, 35
 star ratings, 45–46
 star ratings for, 45
 supermarket of, 49–51
 world of, 31–32
- Mutual insurance companies, 217–218
- Narrow framing, narrow temporal framing, 71
- National Association of Securities Dealers (NASD), 32
- Negative correlations, 97
- Nixon, Richard M., 13
- No-load funds, 45, 46, 48
- Nondeductible IRA, 194
- Nonguaranteed values, 224
- Nonmarket risk, 102
- Nonspouse beneficiaries, 199–200
- Nonsystematic risks, 102
- Nonvoting stock, 285
- Nursing care cost, 241
- Nursing homes, 242–243
- Odean, Terrance, 55–56
- Online trading, 48, 55–56
- Operation by law, 261
- Optimal portfolio creation, 98–99
- Optimism and overconfidence, 72
- Optimization calculations, 37–38
- Optimization programs, 77, 125
- Organization of Petroleum Exporting Countries (OPEC), 13
- Outcome probability and risk aversion, 71
- Participating whole life insurance policies, 218
- Partners, 14–15
- Passive losses, 22
- Passive management, 85, 131
- Passive money-management strategy, 111
- Passive strategy, 133

- Passive strategy advantages, 135–140
manager and investment staff costs, 136–137
style drift, 139–140
taxes, reduction of, 138–139
transaction costs, 137–138
- Patterns in price movements, 43–44
- Payable on death (POD) insurance policies, 261
- Payout annuity, 172–173
- Payout phase, 171
- Penalty tax, 194
- Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation (PBGC), 66
- Pension-holder investors, 65–67
- Pension risks, 66
- Pensions, 169
- Perfect correlation, 99
- Perfect negative correlations, 97, 99
- Permanent life insurance, 220, 222–223
- Personal federal estate tax exemption, 274
- Personal Financial Specialist (PFS), 26
- Persuasion effect, 73
- Philanthropy, 68
- Physicals, 237–238
- Picking winners, 91
- Planning failure, 204
- Point-in-time risks, 167, 184, 189
- Policy lapses, 231
- Portfolio building, 145–151
- Portfolios:
bonds in, 145
characteristics, 95
concentration risk, 104
rebalancing, 148–151
withdrawal calculations, 166–170
- Portfolio Selection: Efficient Diversification of Investments* (Markowitz), 98
- Post 2008 actions, 155
- Pour-over will, 264
- Premium changes, 227
- Premium frequency, 227
- Preuptial agreements, 261, 279
- Price movements patterns, 43
- Price-weighted index, 110
- Pricing of risky assets, 102
- Primary beneficiaries, 202
- Probable result, 167
- Probate, 257–258
- Probate avoidance, 260–262
- Problems, 114–115
- Product evolution, 23–26
- Professionals, 60–62
- Professors of behavioral finance, 69–70
- Promissory statements, 83
- Property ownership, 255–257
- Prospect theory, 70
- “Prospect Theory: An Analysis of Decision under Risk” (Kahneman and Tversky), 69–70
- Prospectuses, 38
- Qualified buyers, 81
- Qualified plans, common mistakes made with, 203–208
- Qualified tax exemption, 269
- Qualified terminal interest property (QTIP), 202, 272
- Qualified trust, 202
- Random asset classes, 135
- Random Walk down Wall Street, A* (Malkiel), 108
- “Random Walks in Stock Market Prices” (*Financial Analysts Journal*), 105
- Reagan administration, 14
- Real estate assets, 283
- Real estate investment trusts (REITs), 38
- Real estate limited partnerships, 16
- Real estate partnerships, 21
- Real estate tax shelters, 21
- Really smart guys (RSGs), 78
- Rebalancing, 148–151
and portfolio volatility, 151
systematic, 149
and taxes, 150
- Reedy, David S., 14, 17
- Registered investment adviser (RIA), 51
- Registered representatives, 51
- Regulatory compliance, 19
- Renewable term insurance, 217
- Required minimum distribution (RMD), 196, 201, 207
- Resistance level patterns, 44
- Restricted stock options, 64
- Results, short-term vs. long-term, 71

- Retirement:
 common mistakes made with IRAs, 204–207
 required minimum distribution, 207
Retirement accumulation, 232
Retirement funding with life insurance, 231
Retirement model, 170
Retirement plan distribution package, 192
Retirement planning:
 about, 165
 portfolio withdrawal calculations, 167–170
 retirement model, 170
 risk/remedy discussion, 169
 understanding uncertainty, 166–167
Retirement planning model, 188–189
Return:
 after taxes and inflation, 166
 from risk, 96
Reversion to the mean, 101
Revocable living trusts, 262
Revocable trusts, 278–279
Risk-adjusted return, 96
Risk and return, 26–27, 93, 95
Risk aversion and outcome probability, 71
Risk avoidance, 151
Risk-free rate of return, 103
Risk management, 34
Risk protection, 189
Risk/remedy discussion, 169
Risks:
 in bonds, 142
 idea of, 93–101
 importance in asset allocation, 27–28
 importance of, 95, 165
 of long-term health events, 244
 from taxes and inflation, 152
 types of, 102
Risk-takers, 63
Risk taking, 80
Risk tolerance, 153
Risk tolerance and sustainable strategy, 151–153
Rollovers, 194
 pre- and post-tax, 206
Roth IRA, 194
Russell 2000 Index, 38
S&P 500, 38
S&P 500 Index, 109–110, 145
S&P Growth Index, 114
Savage, Brian, 18–19
S corporations, 287
Second marriages and QTIP trust, 272
Second-to-die life insurance, 198
Sector funds, 46
Sector risk, 102
Securities, relationship between, 95
Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC), 48
Securities license, 26
Security prices model, 119
Self directed plans, common mistakes made with, 203–208
Series 65 exam, 51
Shared care, 247
Sharpe, William, 101–105, 126
Short-selling, 20
Short-term volatility, 148
Short-term vs. long-term results, 71
Siegel, Jeremy, 158
Simple-factor model, 102
Single-index model, 102
Single premium deferred annuity (SPDA), 173
 abuses, 176–177
 purchase of, 176
 and VAs, 174–176
Single premium income annuity (SPIA), 172, 173
Sinquefeld, Rex, 111 112, 122
Small asset class investing, 131
Small estate affidavit, 258
Snowball (Buffett), 108
Social Security payments, 169
Software:
 early primitive, 23
 limitations of, 28
Sole ownership, 255
Specialized approaches:
 market timing, 42–43
 mutual fund star ratings, 45–46
 technical analysis, 43–44
Specialized inheritance techniques, 288–290
Spousal rollover exemption, 202
Stagflation, 13

- Standard & Poor's Composite Index
 - Fund, 112
- Standard deviation, 27, 94, 101, 141
- Standard of care, 51, 137
- Stanley, Thomas J., 65
- Star ratings:
 - by asset class, 46
 - for mutual funds, 45
- Starting out, 13–30
- State taxes:
 - estate, 276
 - inheritance, 267
 - on IRAs, 202
- "Steady Eddie" investors, 65
- Stepped-up basis, 274, 277
- Step-up tax treatment, 175
- Stochastic analysis, 43
- Stock certificates, 206
- Stock concentration, 64
- Stock diversification, 64–65
- Stock insurance companies, 218
- Stock options, 59, 64
- Stock picking, 46–48, 104
 - futility of, 106
- Stock prices as random walk, 105
- Stocks:
 - vs. bonds, 158
 - emotional connection to, 58–60
- Stocks for the Long Run* (Siegel), 158
- Stock trading capability, 73
- Strategy implementation, 125–161
 - bear markets, 153–155
 - client letter, 159–161
 - cost of active management, 131–134
 - equity premium, 155–158
 - portfolio building, 145–151
 - post 2008 actions, 155
 - risk tolerance and sustainable strategy, 151–153
 - sustainable investment strategy, 134–140
 - sustainable investment strategy search, 125–131
 - value and small companies, 145–151
 - volatility, 140–145
- Stretch IRAs, 199
- Structured products, 160
- Style drift, 34, 39, 99, 129, 139–140
- Succession planning, 62, 286
- Successor trustee, 262
- Suitability vs. fiduciary obligation
 - standard of care, 51
- Support level patterns, 44
- Surrender charges, 176
- Surviving spouse:
 - credit-shelter exemption, 271
 - family trusts, 271–272
 - inherited IRA, 199
 - life insurance, 235
 - second marriages and, 202
 - spousal exemption, 269
 - triple tax, 198
 - trusts, in the absence of, 264
- Sustainable investment strategy:
 - about, 134
 - passive strategy advantages, 135–140
 - random asset classes, 135
- Sustainable investment strategy search,
 - 125–151
 - about, 125–126
 - active managers, 129
 - approach determination, 129–131
 - Dimensional Fund Advisors (DFA), 126–127
 - internet bubble, 128–129
- Swindles, 22
- Switching, 32
- Systematic risks, 102, 153
- Target portfolio comparison, 146
- Tax-advantaged (deferred) instrument vs. tax-free instrument, 193
- Tax basis, 277–278
 - appreciation and, 278
- Tax-deferred annuities, 177
- Taxes, 207
 - estate planning wealth transfer, 278–279
 - and inflation risks, 152
 - and IRA withdrawals, 196–198
 - and rebalancing, 150
 - reduction, 138–139
 - for very large IRAs, 197
- Tax-free transfer of wealth, 275
- Taxpayer Relief Act of 1997, 194
- Tax professionals, 17, 18
- Tax rates, 158

- Tax Reform Act of 1986, 191
Tax shelters:
 about, 16
 and limited partnerships, 20–23
Tech bubble, 154
Technical analysis, 43–44
Technical investing vs. fundamental investing, 44
Technology sector, 128
Templeton fund, 25
Tenants by the entirety, 256, 259
Tenants in common, 256
Term insurance, 217, 220, 221–222
Terra Securities, 15–17, 18
 reflection on, 51–52
Thaler, Richard H., 70
“The Behavior of Stock Market Prices”
 (*Journal of Business*), 105
The Loser’s Game (Ellis), 87
The Millionaire Next Door (Stanley and Danko), 65
The Mutual Fund Sourcebook
 (Morningstar), 45
Three-factor model, 118–123
Time (magazine), 112
Time horizon, 151
Timing the market, 89–90
Title holding, 257, 259
Tort liability protection, 259–260
Trading costs, 55, 131–132
“Trading Is Hazardous to Your Wealth”
 (Odean and Barber), 56
Trail commissions, 175
Transaction costs, 117, 131, 137–138
Transfer on death (TOD), 261
Transparent products, 22
Trustee, 257
Trust ownership, 257
Trusts, 200, 208, 262
Turnover ratios, 132
Tversky, Amos, 69–70
12(b)-1 fees, 48, 49
 SPDAs and VAs, 174–176
 SPSAs, abuses of, 176–177
 VAs, abuses of, 178–179
 VAs, purchase of, 177
Understanding uncertainty, 166–167
Underwriting process, 237–238
Unified credit shelter trust, 271
Universal life, 224–228
Universal life, revised, 227–228
Universal life insurance, 220, 222
University of Chicago, 92
Unlimited information, 25
Unlimited spousal exemption, 272
Unsystematic risk, 104
Utility functions, 100
Vacation homes, 290
Value and small companies, 145–151
Value asset class investing, 131
Value companies, 119
Value proposition, 42
Value proposition for independent
 broker-dealers, 20
Vanguard 500 Index Fund, 113
Vanguard Funds, 112–114
Vanguard Group, 113
Vanguard S&P 500 Index, 88
Variable annuity (VA), 173, 176
 abuses, 178–179
 purchase of, 177
 and SPDAs, 174–176
Variable income annuities, 183–185
Variable universal life (VUL) insurance,
 222, 224, 225, 227, 228
Variance, 101
Vegas syndrome, 128
Volatility, 27, 94
 bonds, 142–144
 bonds, concerns about, 144–145
 investment risk as, 140–142
 short-term, 148
Volatility management, 141
Wage and price controls, 13
Wall Street Journal, 58, 89, 109
Weaknesses in the theories, 117–118
Wealth creation and investment style,
 60–69
 wealth creators, 60–69

- Wealth creators, 60–69
 commodity traders, 63–64
 entrepreneurs or business owners,
 62–63
 person with a pension, 65–67
 professionals, 60–62
 “steady eddie” investor, 65
Wealth transfer with estate planning.
 See estate planning wealth transfer:
Wells Fargo Bank, 111
Wells Fargo Investment Advisors, 105
Whole life insurance, 220, 222,
 223–224
Wholesalers, 37
Wills, 264–265
Wilshire 500 Index, 145
Wirehouses, 20, 25
Zero Alpha Group (ZAG), 88, 131
Zweig, Jason, 89

<http://www.pbookshop.com>